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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3934
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
SINGLE WINDOW CLEARANCE
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is adopting single window clearance system for different approvals in the Eleventh Five Year Plan;

(b) If so, the complete details thereof; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No Sir. There are well-defined established procedures of appraisal and approval for different schemes/projects depending upon their proposed outlay, delegation of financial powers and mode of implementation.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) As per (a) above.
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